Cookbook - SFG cheatsheet

® Qverview SaaS
® Functions
® Variables

Overview SaaS

This document outlines key point on working with SFG templates.

Functions

Functions are injected through ctx variable into template execution scope and are used to provide convenience methods for some of the
encapsulated raw low level functions of the platform (e.g. access to HTTP request context, template inclusion mechanism, pre-processing

parameters etc).

Version  Function Param Example

1.x.xX viewUri

..................................................................................................................................

ctx.builder.a(' href', ctx.viewdi, '"link')

1.X.x buider T
ctx. builder.htm ({
body {
di v(' Sone text');
}
}
1.X.X include relativePath [T

ctx. builder.section('class': '"blog') {
div('class': 'container') {
div('class': "row) {
ctx.include(' conponent/' + (central View ?:

..................................................................................................................................



1.x.X

3.5.x

1.X.X

includeurl relativePath

includevariant relativePath,

defaultPath

pagecache timeout,

keyType

inlineResource  relativePath

content contentld

..................................................................................................................................

ctx.includeurl '/internal/breadcrunbs';

ctx. builder.section('class': "blog') {
div('class': 'container') {
div('class': '"row) {
ctx.includeurl "/internal/categorybody?cat e(

..................................................................................................................................

ctx.includevariant(_opt Tenpl ate + '.groovy', 'SkuOpti ons

..................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................

div('class': 'col-xs-12 col-nd-4") {

nkp. yi el dUnescaped( ctx.inlineResource('StandardFoot

..................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................

div('class': '"formgroup') {

nmkp. yi el dUnescaped(ctx.content (' reset_resetform cont

..................................................................................................................................



..................................................................................................................................

contentExists contentld

if (ctx.contentExists(_optCms)) { // shop specific rende

nkp. yi el dUnescaped( ct x. dynam cCont ent (_opt Cns, |
" product': product,
"skus': _skus,
"sku': _sku,
fc': _fc,
optionshodel ' : _opti onshbdel
"optionshModel Item : _option

1)

..................................................................................................................................

dynamicContent contentld,

if (ctx.contentExists(_optCns)) { // shop specific rende

parameters
nkp. yi el dUnescaped( ct x. dynam cCont ent (_opt Cns, |
"product': product,
"skus': _skus,
"sku': _sku,
"fc': _fc,
'optionsModel ': _optionshbodel
"optionsModel Item: _option
1)
}
msg messageKey L
f span(ct x. msg(' addToConpare'));
msgf messageKey, | T
parameters a('href': ctx.URL('logout'), 'rel': "nofollow, 'title":
['custoner': sf?. managerNane])) {
span ctx. nsg(' | ogofflLabel');
}
contentURL contentld [ T
a('href': ctx.contentURL('license'), 'rel': 'bookmark')

span(ctx. nsg('licencelnfo'));



1.x.X

1.X.X

4.1.x

categoryURL

productURL

skuURL

resourceURL

filteredURL

URL

toAbsoluteURL

categoryld

productld,

fc

productld,

fc

path

path

path

url,

scheme

..................................................................................................................................

a('rel': 'bookmark', '"href': ctx.categoryURL(' notebooks
img('src': ctx.resourceURL('i mage/banerl.png'));

..................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................

rel': '"bookmark', "href': ctx.skuURL(_item productS}
span(ct x. macr oPr oduct Name. name( _i t em pr oduct Sku) ) ;

..................................................................................................................................

rel': '"bookmark', "href': ctx.categoryURL(' notebook:
img('src': ctx.resourceURL("'i mage/banerl.png'));

..................................................................................................................................

def _selected = nmulti &&
ctx. macroFormldils.values(_filteredNavBl ock. code).conta

def _path = filteredNavBl ock.code + '/' + ctx.encodeUR
def _href;
if (_selected) {

_href = ctx.filteredURL('").replace(_path, '").repl:
} else {

_href = ctx.filteredURL(_path);

..................................................................................................................................

a('href': ctx.URL(' managenent/custoners'), 'rel

span ctx. nsg(' managedCust oners');

..................................................................................................................................

a('href': ctx.toAbsol uteURL(ctx. URL(' nmanagenent/cust om
span ctx. nsg(' managedCustoners');



1.x.X encodeURI uri
i nput('type': 'hidden', 'nanme': 'returnTo', 'value':

ct x. encodeURI (' checkout ?st ep=address'));

1.x.x decodeURI uri H
i a('href': ctx.URL(ctx.decodeURI (ctx. macroForntils. val ue
"btn btn-default', "title : ctx.nsg(' cancel')) {
nkp. yi el dUnescaped(ct x. nsg(' cancel '));
o)
Variables

Variables are injected through sf variable into template execution scope and provide runtime context for current request (e.g. access to current

shop, cart, filter navigation scope etc)

Example usage

= sf.cartTotal ;

def _total
Version Variable
1.x.x deploymentMode
4.1.x serverName
1.x.X contextPath
4.1.x ssoContext
1.X.X rawRequestURI
1.X.X rawRequestURL
1.X.X rawIncludeURI
1.x.x rawRequestCookies
1.X.X rawRequestParameters
1.X.X navRequestParameters
1.x.X skuldAndUri
1.x.X productldAndUri
1.x.x categoryldAndUri
1.x.X contentldAndUri
1.x.x supplier
1.x.x fc
1.x.x shopld
1.x.x shopCode
1.x.x customerShopld
1.x.x customerShopCode

Description

Deployment mode as defined by "webapp.configuration" runtime constant
Request server name

Request context path

SSO context, injected by cart filter through SSO bridge
Raw request URI

Raw request URL

Raw internal request URI

Raw request cookies

Raw request parameters

Navigation request parameters

Sku ID and URI pair

Product ID and URI pair

Category ID and URI pair

Content ID and URI pair

Fulfilment centre code

Fulfilment centre code (synonym for supplier variable)
Current sales channel ID

Current sales channel code

Current customer sales channel ID

Current customer sales channel code



1.x.x

1.x.x (depre
cated)

1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x

1.x.x

1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x

1.x.x

1.x.x

1.x.x

1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x
1.x.x

1.x.x

categoryld

shopLogoURL

locale

localeName
localeObject
supportedLocales
currency
currencyName
supportedCurrencies
currenciesConfig
loggedIn
requireCustomerLogin
customerName
customerType
customerTags
managerName

guestCheckoutEnabled

checkoutAvailable
rfgAvailable
orderRequireApprove
meta

cart

cartTotal

useManufacturerSku

useQuantityPicker

useProductOverride

addressbookEditable
addressbookBillingEditable
earliestNewProdInstant
searchGlobalOnly
searchDisableCompound
searchDisableSuggest
searchSuggestMinChars
searchSuggestMaxltems
searchSuggestFadeOut

shopNewsletterEnable

Category ID

Shop IMAGEO

Locale 1ISO-2 code

Locale full name

Locale java object

Supported locales 1ISO-2 code list
Currency three 1ISO-3 code

Currency name

Supported currencies 1ISO-3 code list
Supported currencies 1ISO-3 code and name pairs list
Flag to indicate customer is logged in

Flag to indicate if customer login is required
Logged in customer name

Logged in customer type

Logged in customer tags

Logged in manager name

Flag to indicate guest checkout is enabled (shop specific config
"SHOP_CHECKOUT_ENABLE_GUEST")

Flag to indicate that checkout is available for current customer

Flag to indicate that request for quote is available for current customer
Flag to indicate order requires approval

Page meta data (available in /internal/pageheadmetaseodata include only)
Shopping cart object

Cart total

Flag to indicate to use manufacturer SKU instead of product SKU to render (shop specific config
"PRODUCT_DISPLAY_MANUFACTURER_CODE_SHOP")

Flag to indicate to use quantity picker (shop specific config "CART_ADD_ENABLE_QTY_PICKER
")

Attribute to use for product name override (shop specific config
"SHOP_PRODUCT_NAME_OVERRIDE")

Flag indicating that address book is editable by customer

Flag indicating that address book is editable by customer

Time indicating earliest time to be considered as "new product"
Flag to indicate that "search global only" mode is enabled

Flag to indicate that "compound search" mode should be disabled
Flag to indicate that search suggest feature is disabled

Search suggest minimum characters trigger

Search suggest maximum number of results to display

Search suggest "fade out" timeout

Enable newsletter feature



1.x.x

1.x.x

1.x.x

1.x.x

categoryDisablePagination
categoryDisableSorting
categoryDisablePageSize

categoryDisableShowMore

Disable pagination on category pages
Disable sorting on category pages
Disable page size selector on category pages

Disable "show more" button on category pages
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